fecehl fawafaenera
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Acad.l/299/Academic Calendar/3|@ Dated 09.07.2024

NOTIFICATION

The Academic Calendar to be followed for the IIIrd, [Vth Vth &V]th semester
of the Undergraduate Programmes for the academic session 2024-25, is
hereby notified for necessary compliance by all concerned:

Semester III/V
Classes Begin 1st August, 2024 (Thursday)
Mid Semester Break 27t October, 2024 (Sunday) to
3rd November, 2024 (Sunday)

Classes began after Mid | 4th November, 2024 (Monday)
Semester Break
Dispersal of classes, | 28t November, 2024 (Thursday)
preparation leave and practical
examination begin
Theory examinations begin 10t December, 2024 (Tuesday)
Winter Break 29t December, 2024(Sunday)to
1st January, 2025 (Wednesday)
Semester IV/VI
Classes begin 2nd January, 2025 (Thursday)
Mid Semester Break 9th March, 2025 (Sunday) to
16t March, 2025 (Sunday)
Classes begin after Mid | 17th March, 2025 (Monday)
semester break
Dispersal of classes, | 30th April, 2025 (Wednesday)
preparation leave and practical
examination begin ’
Theory Examination Begin 13th May, 2025 (Tuesday)
Summer Vacation 1st June, 2025 (Sunday) to
20t July, 2025 (Sunday)

In order to give effect to the above mentioned Academic Calendar for the
Academic Session 2024-25, summer vacation notified in the existing
Academic Calendar for the Undergraduate Programmes for the academic
session 2023-24 has been extended from 22nd July, 2024 to 31st July,
2024. »
N g Jon
REGISTRAR

| %

feeh favafyencry, gea oRwR, Rieeli-110007 (WRE) X9 : 27667725/27001000; 98:18€ : www.du.ac.in
University of Delhi, Main Campus, Delhi-110007 (India) Tel. : 27667725/27001000; Website : www.du.ac.in



